
CHABOT-LAS POSITAS 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 

 
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA  94568                                                                   

Page 1 

 
July 6, 2020 

 

Addendum No. 4 

INVITATION TO BID.: B19/20-17 

POOL RENOVATION PHASE II (REBID) CHABOT COLLEGE 

 
To: All Prospective Bidders 
 
This Addendum Four (4) is issued to incorporate the following changes, additions 
or deletions to the IFB (B19/20-17).  Any modifications/changes made by this 
addendum affect only the portions or paragraphs specifically identified herein; all 
remaining portions of the IFB (B19/20-17) to remain in force. It is the 
responsibility of all responders to conform to this addendum.   
 
 

A. BID OPENING: 
 

The Bid Opening will take place in person at the CLPCCD District 

Office on July 7, 2020 02:00 PM in Conference Room 2 

 

 

The Bid Opening will also be available by video conference at: 

 
Topic: BID OPENING VIDEO CONFERENCE  

B19 20-17 - POOL RENOVATION PHASE II (RE-BID)  
CHABOT COLLEGE 
 

Time: Jul 7, 2020 02:00 PM Pacific Time (US and Canada)  
 
Join from PC, Mac, Linux, iOS or Android: 

https://cccconfer.zoom.us/j/92651434974?pwd=c2E1YUlkWlJ
qbWc4aGNmZEhKV3VkUT09 

    Password: 298272 
 
Or iPhone one-tap (US Toll):  +16699006833,92651434974#  or 

+12532158782,92651434974#  
 
Or Telephone: 
    Dial: 
    +1 669 900 6833 (US Toll) 



CHABOT-LAS POSITAS 
COMMUNITY COLLEGE DISTRICT 

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 
 

 
7600 Dublin Blvd., 3rd Floor, Dublin, CA  94568                                                                   

Page 2 

    +1 253 215 8782 (US Toll) 
    +1 346 248 7799 (US Toll) 
    +1 301 715 8592 (US Toll) 
    +1 312 626 6799 (US Toll) 
    +1 646 876 9923 (US Toll) 
    Meeting ID: 926 5143 4974 
    Password: 298272 
    International numbers available: 

https://cccconfer.zoom.us/u/aWsKoPAwZ 
 
Or Skype for Business (Lync): 
    SIP:92651434974.298272@lync.zoom.us 

 
 

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged. 
 
 
Michael McClung - Buyer, Purchasing and Warehouse Services 
Chabot-Las Positas Community College District 


